activities,	the	Group	has	certain	amounts	owing	to	both	external	creditors	and	Angioblast	Systems,	Inc.	(prior	to	acquisition)
which	are	denominated	in	US	dollars	(USD).	It	also	has	a	USD	bank	account	and	an	intercompany	loan	made	to	Angioblast
denominated	in	USD.	All	of	these	USD	balances	give	rise	to	a	currency	risk,	which	is	the	risk	of	the	exchange	rate	moving,
in	either	direction,	and	the	impact	it	may	have	on	the	Group’s	financial	performance.

The	Group	manages	the	currency	risk	by	evaluating	the	trend	of	the	US	dollar	in	comparison	to	the	Australian	dollar	and
making	decisions	whether	to	purchase	US	dollars	in	advance	for	the	purposes	of	settling	these	liabilities.	The	Group	has	a	USD
bank	account	for	this	purpose.	The	Group	has	not	entered	into	any	forward	currency	contracts	for	the	current	or	previous
financial	year.

The	balances	held	at	the	end	of	the	year	that	give	rise	to	currency	risk	exposure	are	presented	in	the	table	below,	together	with
a	sensitivity	analysis	which	assesses	the	impact	that	a	change	of	+/-20%	(2010:	+/-20%)	in	the	exchange	rate	as	at	30	June
would	have	had	on	the	Group’s	reported	net	profits/(losses)	and/or	equity	balance.	The	AUD:USD	rate	prevailing	as	at	30	June
2011	was	1.06	(2010:	0.8567).

Foreign currency
balance held

+20% -20%

Profit/(Loss)
AU$

Equity
AU$

Profit/(Loss)
AU$

Equity
AU$

Consolidated

30 June 2011

Bank accounts* USD120,120,552 (18,891,960) - 22,670,352 -

Bank accounts AUD419,648 (69,941) 94,252

Trade	and	other	receivables USD20,329 (3,197) - 3,837 -

Trade	payables	&	accruals (USD409,229) 64,362 - (77,234) -

Trade	payables	&	accruals (AUD1,377,511) 243,295 - (291,954) -

Trade	payables	&	accruals (Euro4,800) 1,086 - (1,303) -

Trade	payables	&	accruals (GBP4,800) 1,209 - (1,451) -

Intercompany	loan* (USD120,063,688) 18,883,016 - (22,659,620) -

Net assets - (227,870) - 263,121 -

*The USD bank account relates to monies owned by the US subsidiary, which have been lent to Corporate to centrally manage the
investment, therefore the FX exposure is mitigated through the intercompany loan balance.